NIBE LIMITED

(formerly known as Kavita Fabrics Limited) CIN: L34100PN2005PLC205813

Regd. Office: Plot No. A-3/B in the Chakan Industrial Area Phase– II, Village: Khalumbre, Taluka –

Khed, Pune MH 410501

Phone: 02135-637999 | Website: www.nibelimited.com | Email: cs@nibelimited.com

March 15, 2023

The Manager BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400023 Fax No. 2272 5092/3030

Dear Sir,

Scrip No. 535136

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Intimation of Receipt of Purchase Orders.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulation"), please take note that the Company has received Four Purchase Order from Larsen & Toubro Limited for Manufacturing of Bridge Center Module Structure and Other Assemblies and Sub-Assemblies of Modular Bridge Project amounting to Rs. 57,33,22,646/- (Rupees Fifty-Seven Crores Thirty-Three Lakhs Twenty-Two Thousand Six Hundred and Forty-Six Only) (inclusive of all taxes and duties).

The details as required under Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations read with SEBI Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMD/4/2015 dated September 09, 2015 are attached herewith as "Annexure A".

Please acknowledge and take the same on your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Nibe Limited (Formerly known as Kavita fabrics Limited)

Ganesh Ramesh Nibe Chairman & Managing Director

DIN No.: 02932622

Email id: md@nibelimited.com

Annexure A

Sr. No.	Particulars	Details
1	Name of the entity awarding the order(s) / contract(s) / Letter of Intent (LOI)	Larsen & Toubro Limited
2	Significant terms and conditions of order(s)/contract(s) / Letter of Intent (LOI) awarded in brief	Manufacturing of Bridge Center Module Structure and Other Assemblies and Sub-Assemblies of Modular Bridge Project
3	Whether order(s) / contract(s) have been awarded by domestic / international entity	Domestic Entity
4	Nature of order(s) / contract(s)	Manufacturing of Bridge Center Module Structure and Other Assemblies and Sub-Assemblies of Modular Bridge Project
5	Whether domestic or international	Domestic
6	Time period by which the order(s)/contract(s) is to be executed	On or before March, 2024
7	Broad consideration or size of the order(s) contract(s)	Rs. 57,33,22,646/- (Rupees Fifty Seven Crores Thirty Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Six Hundred and Forty Six Only) (inclusive of all taxes and duties).
8	Whether the promoter/promoter group/ group companies have any interest in the entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s)? If yes, nature of interest and details thereof	No
9	Whether the order(s)/contract(s) would fall within related party transactions? If yes, whether the same is done at "arm's length".	No. Not applicable